Document Number: 82382 www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.1, 10-Feb-11 1
IR Receiver Modules for Remote Control Systems
V
Vishay Semiconductors
AVAILABLE FOR:
• Cast packages (TSOP312.., TSOP313.., TSOP314..)
• Minicast packages (TSOP38..., TSOP39...)

operating range is 2 V to 5.5 V over a temperature
range of  + 5 °C to + 85 °C.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note
d = “digit”, please consult the list of available series to create a valid part number.
(1) As second option possible; see F option datasheet.
Example: TSOP34838SS1V - V version, molded package
                       TSOP38240SS1V - V version, minicast package
                       TSOP38240SS1VBS12 - V version, minicast package, tape and reel
                       TSOP31238SS1V - V version, cast package
                       TSOP31238XG1V - V version, cast package, with holder
                       TSOP35240VTT - V version, standard SMD package
                       TSOP75240VTR - V version, Heimdall package
                       TSOP32338SS1VF - V and F version molded package
                       TSOP35338VFTT- V and F version SMD package
0 P dd d ddT S V
2 digit
frequency
2 or 3 digits